

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

3-7-2019

### Parkinson v. Bevis Respondent's Brief Dckt. 46269

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
A.	Nature of the Case.....	4
B.	Course of the Proceedings .....	4
C.	Concise Statement of the Facts .....	6
II.	ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	7
III.	ATTORNEY FEES ON APPEAL.....	7
IV.	SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	9
V.	STANDARD OF REVIEW .....	11
VI.	ARGUMENT .....	13
VI.	CONCLUSION.....	30

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*Bishop v. Owens*, 152 Idaho 616, 272 P.3d 1247 (2012).....passim

*Blough v. Wellman*, 132 Idaho 424, 974 P.2d 70 (1999)..... 26

*Brown v. City of Pocatello*, 148 Idaho 802, 229 P.3d 1164 (2010)..... 14

*Burrows v. Arce*, 997 S.W.2d 229 (Tex. 1999)..... 24

*Clark v. Olsen*, 110 Idaho 323, 715 P.2d 993 (1986) ..... 13

*Doe v. Boy Scouts of Am.*, 159 Idaho 103, 356 P.3d 1049 (2015)..... 8, 19, 23

*Eighteen Mile Ranch, LLC v. Nord Excavating & Paving, Inc.*, 141 Idaho 716, 117 P.3d 130 (2005)..... 29

*Fragnella v. Petrovich*, 153 Idaho 266, 281 P.3d 103 (2012) ..... 27, 28

*Greenfield v. Smith*, 162 Idaho 246, 395 P.3d 1279 (2017)..... 9, 19, 20, 26

*Griggs v. Nash*, 116 Idaho 228, 775 P.2d 120 (1989) ..... 19

*Hodge for & on behalf of Welch v. Waggoner*, 164 Idaho 89, 425 P.3d 1232 (2018)..... 13

*Lapham v. Stewart*, 137 Idaho 582, 51 P.3d 396 (2002) ..... 9, 19, 20, 26

*Lunneborg v. My Fun Life*, 163 Idaho 856, 421 P.3d 187 (2018) ..... 11, 12, 17, 28

*Mortensen v. Stewart Title Guar. Co.*, 149 Idaho 437, 235 P.3d 387 (2010)..... 14

*Quick v. Crane*, 111 Idaho 759, 727 P.2d 1187 (1986) ..... 17

*Rockefeller v. Grabow*, 136 Idaho 637, 39 P.3d 577 (2001) ..... 9, 24

*See Jones v. Runft, Leroy, Coffin & Matthews, Chartered*, 125 Idaho 607, 873 P.2d 861 (1994)..... 23

*Smith v. Mitton*, 140 Idaho 893, 104 P.3d 367 (2004)..... 12, 28

*State v. Bradshaw*, 155 Idaho 437, 313 P.3d 765 (Ct. App. 2013)..... 9

*State, Dep't of Transp. v. Grathol*, 158 Idaho 38, 343 P.3d 480 (2015)..... 7

*Taylor v. McNichols*, 149 Idaho 826, 243 P.3d 642 (2010).....passim

*W. Cmty. Ins. Co. v. Burks Tractor Co., Inc.*, 164 Idaho 215, 428 P.3d 793 (2018) ..... 15

*Young v. City of Ketchum*, 137 Idaho 102, 44 P.3d 1157 (2002) ..... 14

**Statutes**

Idaho Code section 12-121 ..... 6

**Rules**

I.R.C.P. 11..... 13

I.R.C.P. 12..... 10, 13

I.R.C.P. 54..... 28, 29

I.R.C.P. 8..... 13

Idaho Appellate Rule 40 ..... 6

Idaho Appellate Rule 41 ..... 6
